
MUNICIPAL NOTICE
 
  

Each tender must be submitted in a separate, clearly marked sealed 
envelope, indicating the contents and tender no. Tenders must be 
deposited in the relevant tender box as specified by no later than the 
closing date and time indicated in the individual tender advertisements. 
The tender boxes are located at the Tender Submission Office, 2nd floor 
Concourse level, Civic Centre, Cape Town. The closing time of tenders will 
be regulated with the Telkom electronic time signal available at tel 1026.

Fax tenders will not be considered. The City of Cape Town is not bound to 
accept the lowest or any tender and reserves the right to accept any tender 
in whole or in part.

Tenderers’ attention is drawn specifically to the registration requirements 
stated in the tender documents in respect of the City of Cape Town’s Vendor 
Database and the Construction Industry Development Board’s Register 
of Contractors, as applicable. No bid will be accepted from persons in the 
service of the state.

1. Tender no: 171Q/2021/22: Tender for design, manufacture, 
supply, delivery to site, off-loading, installation, testing, 
commissioning and maintenance of 145 KV switchgear and 
associated equipment (Triangle switching station). Closing date:  
25 February 2022 at 10:00. Tender box 173 at the Tender Office,  
2nd Floor Concourse Level, Civic Centre, 12 Hertzog Boulevard,  
Cape Town. A non-refundable fee of R300 is required on collection of the 
tender document by Cash or EFT. Tenderers should have an estimated CIDB 
contractor Grading designation of 8EP or higher. A non-compulsory, but 
strongly recommended clarification meeting will be held via Skype on 
Friday 28 January 2022 at 11:00. Clarification meeting will take place on 
the following link: https://meet.capetown.gov.za/johanette.vandermerwe/
JNH8G4JQ or Conference ID: 6542616. For technical enquiries contact 
Johanette Van der Merwe on 021 444 8382 or email  
Johanette.VanDerMerwe@capetown.gov.za 
Bids must be compliant with the Preferential Procurement 
Regulations, 2017 including but not limited to local content, 
functionality, price and preference, eligibility criteria and relevant 
statutory criteria. The details of this are contained in the tender 
document. Only locally produced or manufactured goods, meeting 
the stipulated minimum threshold for local production and content, 
will be considered.

2. Tender no: 194G/2021/22: The supply and delivery of electricity 
prepayment meters. Closing date: 21 February 2022 at 10:00.  
Tender box 164 at the Tender Office, 2nd Floor Concourse Level,  
Civic Centre, 12 Hertzog Boulevard, Cape Town. A non-refundable fee of 
R200 is required on collection of the tender document by Cash or EFT. For 
technical enquiries contact Eugene Coetzee on 021 444 2772 or email 
Eugene.Coetzee@capetown.gov.za 
Bids must be compliant with the Preferential Procurement 
Regulations, 2017 including but not limited to local content, 
functionality, price and preference, eligibility criteria and relevant 
statutory criteria. The details of this are contained in the tender 
document. Only locally produced or manufactured goods, meeting 
the stipulated minimum threshold for local production and content, 
will be considered.

3. Tender no: 198C/2021/22: Framework tender for provision of 
professional services: Roadworks, rehabilitation and resurfacing 
of roads in the City of Cape Town for a period not exceeding seven 
financial years. Closing date: 21 February 2022 at 10:00. Tender box 
169 at the Tender Office, 2nd Floor Concourse Level, Civic Centre,  
12 Hertzog Boulevard, Cape Town. A non-refundable fee of R250 is 
required on collection of the tender document by Cash or EFT. For any 
enquiries contact Jurgen Gentz on email  
Jurgen.Gentz@capetown.gov.za  
Bids must be compliant with the Preferential Procurement 
Regulations, 2017 including but not limited to local content, 
functionality, price and preference, eligibility criteria and relevant 
statutory criteria. The details of this are contained in the tender 
document. Only locally produced or manufactured goods, meeting 
the stipulated minimum threshold for local production and content, 
will be considered.

4. Tender no: 199G/2021/22: Supply and delivery of Firearm Safes. 
Closing date: 21 February 2022 at 10:00. Tender box 171 at the Tender 
Office, 2nd Floor Concourse Level, Civic Centre, 12 Hertzog Boulevard,  
Cape Town. A non-refundable fee of R200 is required on collection of 
the tender document by Cash or EFT. A non-compulsory, but strongly 
recommended clarification meeting with representatives of the employer will 
be held virtually via Skype. The meeting will be held on 15 February 2022 at 
10:00. Please send an email to Omar.Boltman@capetown.gov.za for a link to 
the virtual meeting prior to the meeting date. For technical enquiries contact 
Omar Boltman on email Omar.Boltman@capetown.gov.za 
Bids must be compliant with the Preferential Procurement 
Regulations, 2017 including but not limited to local content, 
functionality, price and preference, eligibility criteria and relevant 
statutory criteria. The details of this are contained in the tender 
document. Only locally produced or manufactured goods, meeting 
the stipulated minimum threshold for local production and content, 
will be considered. 

5. Tender no: 200S/2021/22: Appointment of an accredited service 
provider to provide further education and training certificate (FETC): 
Archives and records management for the City of Cape Town. Closing 
date: 22 February 2022 at 10:00. Tender box 172 at the Tender Office,  
2nd Floor Concourse Level, Civic Centre, 12 Hertzog Boulevard, Cape Town.  
A non-refundable fee of R200 is required on collection of the tender document 
by Cash or EFT. A site visit/clarification meeting will be not required on this 
tender. For technical enquiries contact Patrick Martinus on 021 400 3543 or 
email Patrick.Martinus@capetown.gov.za or contact Nozipho Gwadiso  
021 444 4684 or email Nozipho.Gwadiso@capetown.gov.za 
Bids must be compliant with the Preferential Procurement 
Regulations, 2017 including but not limited to local content, 
functionality, price and preference, eligibility criteria and relevant 
statutory criteria. The details of this are contained in the tender 
document. Only locally produced or manufactured goods, meeting 
the stipulated minimum threshold for local production and content, 
will be considered.

6. Tender no: 201Q/2021/22: Bonteheuwel town centre erf 100010: 
Hard and soft landscaping and parking area upgrade. Closing date: 
22 February 2022 at 10:00. Tender box 150 at the Tender Office,  
2nd Floor Concourse Level, Civic Centre, 12 Hertzog Boulevard,  
Cape Town. A non-refundable fee of R300 is required on collection of the 
tender document by Cash or EFT. Tenderers should have a CIDB Contractor 
Grading designation of 5CE or higher. A non-compulsory, but strongly 
recommended clarification meeting will be held on 4 February 2022 at 
10:30 via Skype to which prospective tenderers will be invited. Tenderers 
are hereby requested to forward the names and relevant email addresses 
of those who will be in attendance, to the employer’s representative:  
Linsy Davids on Linsy.Davids@capetown.gov.za prior to the meeting taking 
place. For technical enquiries contact Warren Scheepers on 021 425 2870 
or email warren@hho.co.za 
Bids must be compliant with the Preferential Procurement 
regulations, 2017 including but not limited to local content, 
functionality, price and preference, eligibility criteria and relevant 
statutory criteria. The details of this are contained in the tender 
document. Only locally produced or manufactured goods, meeting 
the stipulated minimum threshold for local production and content, 
will be considered.

7. Tender no: 202S/2021/22: Supply, installation and maintenance 
of facilities management enterprise systems. Closing date:  
22 February 2022 at 10:00. Tender box 126 at the Tender Office,  

2nd Floor Concourse Level, Civic Centre, 12 Hertzog Boulevard, Cape 
Town. A non-refundable fee of R200 is required on collection of the tender 
document by Cash or EFT. A non-compulsory, but strongly recommended 
briefing meeting will be held on 7 February 2022 at 10:00-12:00 via 
Skype for Business. Join meeting using this link: https://meet.capetown.
gov.za/kobus.jansevanrensburg/TH3L3WMY. For any enquiries contact 
Shaun Terhart via email Shaun.Terhart@capetown.gov.za or Ngoetsana 
Mpalami via email Ngoetsana.Mpalami@capetown.gov.za 
Bids must be compliant with the Preferential Procurement 
regulations, 2017 including but not limited to local content, 
functionality, price and preference, eligibility criteria and relevant 
statutory criteria. The details of this are contained in the tender 
document. Only locally produced or manufactured goods, meeting 
the stipulated minimum threshold for local production and content, 
will be considered.

8. Tender no: 203S/2021/22: Provision of cricket pitch maintenance 
services at various sports facilities for the City of Cape Town. Closing 
date: 23 February 2022 at 10:00. Tender box 169 at the Tender Office, 
2nd Floor Concourse Level, Civic Centre, 12 Hertzog Boulevard,  
Cape Town. A non-refundable fee of R200 is required on collection of 
the tender document by Cash or EFT. A non-compulsory, but strongly 
recommended clarification meeting with representatives of the employer 
will be held at Athlone Stadium, Media Room, the meeting will be held on  
1 February 2022 at 10:00. For technical enquiries contact Harold Arries on 
021 400 2451 or email Harold.Arries@capetown.gov.za 
Bids must be compliant with the Preferential Procurement 
regulations, 2017 including but not limited to local content, 
functionality, price and preference, eligibility criteria and relevant 
statutory criteria. The details of this are contained in the tender 
document. Only locally produced or manufactured goods, meeting 
the stipulated minimum threshold for local production and content, 
will be considered.

9. Tender no: 204Q/2021/22: The Dualling of Jip De Jager Road 
between Kommissaris Street and Van Riebeeckshof Road. Closing 
date: 23 February 2022 at 10:00. Tender box 171 at the Tender Office, 
2nd Floor Concourse Level, Civic Centre, 12 Hertzog Boulevard,  
Cape Town. A non-refundable fee of R300 is required on collection of 
the tender document by Cash or EFT. A non-compulsory, but strongly 
recommended clarification meeting will take place via Skype on  
1 February 2022 at 10:00 as per link: https://meet.capetown.gov.za/
gunther.rohlandt/3ks8dw6j. For technical enquiries contact Pierre Van Zyl 
on 021 425 2870 or email pierre@hho.co.za 
Bids must be compliant with the Preferential Procurement 
regulations, 2017 including but not limited to local content, 
functionality, price and preference, eligibility criteria and relevant 
statutory criteria. The details of this are contained in the tender 
document. Only locally produced or manufactured goods, meeting 
the stipulated minimum threshold for local production and content, 
will be considered.

10. Tender no: 205S/2021/22: Towing, salvaging and recovery of 
vehicles on an ad-hoc basis for the City of Cape Town. Closing date: 
23 February 2022 at 10:00. Tender box 128 at the Tender Office,  
2nd Floor Concourse Level, Civic Centre, 12 Hertzog Boulevard,  
Cape Town. A non-refundable fee of R200 is required on collection of 
the tender document by Cash or EFT. A non-compulsory, but strongly 
recommended briefing session will be held 8 February 2022 via Skype 
on the following link: https://meet.capetown.gov.za/chantelle.arnolds/
C5CLZ44T at 10:00-11:00. It is important that all prospective tenderers 
attend the briefing session to familiarise themselves with the tender. For 
technical enquiries contact Yolandé van den Bergh on 021 400 3122 or 
email Yolande.Lamprecht@capetown.gov.za 
Bids must be compliant with the Preferential Procurement 
regulations, 2017 including but not limited to local content, 
functionality, price and preference, eligibility criteria and relevant 
statutory criteria. The details of this are contained in the tender 
document. Only locally produced or manufactured goods, meeting 
the stipulated minimum threshold for local production and content, 
will be considered.

11. Tender no: 206I/2021/22: Tender for the lease of portion of erf 
1061 Green Point, Beach Road, Three Anchor Bay, Serendipity Maze. 
Closing date: 24 February 2022 at 10:00. Tender box 130 at the Tender 
Office, 2nd Floor Concourse Level, Civic Centre, 12 Hertzog Boulevard,  
Cape Town. A non-refundable fee of R200 is required on collection of the 
tender document by Cash or EFT. For technical enquiries contact  
Siraaj Slamang on 021 400 3281/ 072 548 7753 or email  
Siraaj.Slamang@capetown.gov.za 
Bids must be compliant with the Preferential Procurement 
regulations, 2017 including but not limited to local content, 
functionality, price and preference, eligibility criteria and relevant 
statutory criteria. The details of this are contained in the tender 
document. 

12. Tender no: 207S/2021/22: Maintenance of fuel tanks and pumps 
at the City of Cape Town’s various fuel sites. Closing date: 24 February 
2022 at 10:00. Tender box 134 at the Tender Office, 2nd Floor Concourse 
Level, Civic Centre, 12 Hertzog Boulevard, Cape Town. A non-refundable fee 
of R200 is required on collection of the tender document by Cash or EFT.  
A non-compulsory, but strongly recommended clarification meeting will be 
held on 9 February 2022 at 09:00-10:00 via Skype on the following link: 
https://meet.capetown.gov.za/gcobani.mnyobe/RFG5HTBJ. For technical 
enquiries contact Mario Hans on email Mario.Hans@capetown.gov.za    
Bids must be compliant with the Preferential Procurement 
Regulations, 2017 including but not limited to local content, 
functionality, price and preference, eligibility criteria and relevant 
statutory criteria. The details of this are contained in the tender 
document. Only locally produced or manufactured goods, meeting 
the stipulated minimum threshold for local production and content, 
will be considered.

13. Tender no: 208Q/2021/22: Term tender for the repairs, 
maintenance, additions, alterations and new building works to 
community services & health facilities and other City of Cape Town 
facilities. Closing date: 24 February 2022 at 10:00. Tender box 145 at 
the Tender Office, 2nd Floor Concourse Level, Civic Centre,  
12 Hertzog Boulevard, Cape Town. A non-refundable fee of R300 is 
required on collection of the tender document by Cash or EFT. Tenderers 
should have an estimated CIDB contractor grading designation of a 
8GB or higher. A non-compulsory, but strongly recommended virtual 
clarification meeting will be conducted via Skype on Monday 7 February 
2022 at 10:00. To access the Skype briefing session, kindly dial Conference 
ID: 5407500 or https://meet.capetown.gov.za/shahnaaz.samsodien/
BL4ZF307. For any enquiries contact Riaan Ismail on 021 400 7460 or 
email Riaan.Ismail@capetown.gov.za 
Bids must be compliant with the Preferential Procurement 
Regulations, 2017 including but not limited to local content, 
functionality, price and preference, eligibility criteria and relevant 
statutory criteria. The details of this are contained in the tender 
document. Only locally produced or manufactured goods, meeting 
the stipulated minimum threshold for local production and content, 
will be considered.

14. Tender no: 209Q/2021/22: Dualling of Amandel Road from 
Bottelary River to Church Street and associated works. Closing date: 
25 February 2022 at 10:00. Tender box 146 at the Tender Office, 2nd 
Floor Concourse Level, Civic Centre, 12 Hertzog Boulevard, Cape Town. 
A non-refundable fee of R300 is required on collection of the tender 
document by Cash or EFT. Tenderers should have an estimated CIDB 
Grading of 8CE. A non-compulsory, but strongly recommended clarification 
meeting will be held virtually via Skype on the following link: https://meet.

capetown.gov.za/gunther.rohlandt/3ks8dw6j on Friday 4 February 2022 
at 10:00-12:00. For any enquiries contact Gunther Rohlandt on email 
GuntherRobrecht.Rohlandt@capetown.gov.za  
Bids must be compliant with the Preferential Procurement 
Regulations, 2017 including but not limited to local content, 
functionality, price and preference, eligibility criteria and relevant 
statutory criteria. The details of this are contained in the tender 
document. Only locally produced or manufactured goods, meeting 
the stipulated minimum threshold for local production and content, 
will be considered.

15. Tender no: 210G/2021/22: Supply, delivery, installation and 
repairs of wooden, polywood and concrete park equipment and street 
furniture for the City of Cape Town. Closing date: 28 February 2022 
at 10:00. Tender box 147 at the Tender Office, 2nd Floor Concourse Level, 
Civic Centre, 12 Hertzog Boulevard, Cape Town. A non-refundable fee of 
R200 is required on collection of the tender document by Cash or EFT.  
A non-compulsory, but strongly recommended virtual clarification meeting 
will be conducted via Skype on Monday 7 February 2022 at 11:30. Link for 
the meeting: https://meet.capetown.gov.za/bernard.brown/CHW5PJ03 or 
dial Conference ID: 42625616 or send an email to  
Bernard.Brown@capetown.gov.za for access to the Skype meeting.  
For any enquiries contact Bernard Brown on 021 444 1899 or email 
Bernard.Brown@capetown.gov.za 
Bids must be compliant with the Preferential Procurement 
Regulations, 2017 including but not limited to local content, 
functionality, price and preference, eligibility criteria and relevant 
statutory criteria. The details of this are contained in the tender 
document. Only locally produced or manufactured goods, meeting 
the stipulated minimum threshold for local production and content, 
will be considered.

16. Tender no: 211G/2021/22: Manufacture, testing, supply and 
delivery and/or installation of battery chargers and battery cells,  
and disposal of used nickel-cadmium cells. Closing date: 
28 February 2022 at 10:00. Tender box 148 at the Tender Office,  
2nd Floor Concourse Level, Civic Centre, 12 Hertzog Boulevard, Cape 
Town. A non-refundable fee of R200 is required on collection of the tender 
document by Cash or EFT. A non-compulsory, but strongly recommended 
clarification meeting will take place via Skype on 31 January 2022 at 13:00 
on the following link: https://meet.capetown.gov.za/gideonjohannes.
vanzyl/40fwrgl0.  For technical enquiries contact Gideon van Zyl on  
021 444 8767 or email Gideon.vanZyl@capetown.gov.za 
Bids must be compliant with the Preferential Procurement 
Regulations, 2017 including but not limited to local content, 
functionality, price and preference, eligibility criteria and relevant 
statutory criteria. The details of this are contained in the tender 
document. Only locally produced or manufactured goods, meeting 
the stipulated minimum threshold for local production and content, 
will be considered. 

17. Tender no: 212S/2021/22: The provision of waste management 
cleansing services for various programmes. Closing date:  
1 March 2022 at 10:00. Tender box 152 at the Tender Office, 2nd Floor 
Concourse Level, Civic Centre, 12 Hertzog Boulevard, Cape Town. A non-
refundable fee of R200 is required on collection of the tender document 
by Cash or EFT. A non-compulsory, but strongly recommended clarification 
meeting will be held on 4 February 2022 at 10:00 online via Skype for 
Business: https://meet.capetown.gov.za/rubena.abrahams/L2VSR9GT.  
For technical enquiries contact Brent Diedericks on 021 400 2145 or email 
Brent.Diedericks@capetown.gov.za 
Bids must be compliant with the Preferential Procurement 
Regulations, 2017 including but not limited to local content, 
functionality, price and preference, eligibility criteria and relevant 
statutory criteria.  The details of this are contained in the tender 
document. Only locally produced or manufactured goods, meeting 
the stipulated minimum threshold for local production and content, 
will be considered.

18. Cancellation of Tender 
Tender no: 248Q/2020/21: Term Tender for Window repairs & 
maintenance work at various community services facilities within the 
City of Cape Town.

Original advert date: 11 December 2020 
Original closing date: 29 January 2021

The Supply Chain Management Bid Adjudication Committee on 8 
November 2021 resolved to cancel the tender in accordance with 
clause13(1)(c) of the Preferential Procurement Regulations, 2017.

19. Cancellation of Tender 
Tender no: 021S/2021/22: Supply and delivery of 
telecommunications materials and equipment.  

Original advert date: 6 August 2021  
Original closing date: 6 September 2021 

The Supply Chain Management Bid Adjudication Committee on  
29 November 2021 resolved that this tender be cancelled in accordance with 
clause 13(1) (c) of PPPFA regulation as no acceptable tender was received.

Tender documents are available on http://web1.capetown.gov.za/
web1/tenderportal/ or may be collected from 2nd floor Concourse, 
Civic Centre, Cape Town during office hours 07:30-15:00. For further 
information regarding collection of tender documents, please contact 
the Tender Distribution Office on tel 021 400 2505 and 021 400 5042. 

Please note that the old website has been disabled and the new URL 
as stated above must be used in order to register to either download, 
view or collect tender documents. In order to collect hard copies of 
tender documents from the City of Cape Town, you will need to be 
registered on the new tenders portal prior to collecting documents, if 
not, the desk clerk will need the necessary information, as requested 
on the registration page on the tenders portal, in order to complete the 
registration on your company’s behalf. The City urges all its employees, 
clients, suppliers and members of the community to report any kind of 
corrupt or fraudulent transactions relating to the procurement process of 
the City of Cape Town. Contact the City’s anti-corruption toll-free hotline 
at 0800 32 31 30 or send an email to fraud.hotline@capetown.gov.za 

Your attention is drawn to the following when collecting or 
depositing tender documents during Covid-19 Alert Level 1: 
1. Please note that the Civic Centre only has two entrance points during  
 alert Level 1: 
 a)  At the escalators on the ground floor; 
 b) On the deck above the escalators leading to the taxi rank. 
2. All those visiting the Civic Centre will be screened and details  
 recorded prior to being allowed access into the building. 
3. Everyone must wear a mask upon entering the building and   
 maintain social distancing as per Covid-19 regulations. 
4. All prospective bidders must immediately alert the security officer on  
 duty of their intent to submit/collect a tender document upon arrival  
 at the Civic Centre.

All potential bidders are requested to take cognisance of the 
belowmentioned clause(s) as stipulated in the tender document: 
Tenders must be properly received and deposited in the designated 
tender box (as detailed on the front page of the tender document) in the 
relevant tender box at the Tender & Quotation Boxes Office situated on 
the 2nd floor, Concourse Level, Civic Centre, 12 Hertzog Boulevard,  
Cape Town on or before the closing date and before the closing 
time. The City of Cape Town will not consider tenders received after the 
closing date and time for such a tender (late tenders).

Friday, January 21 2022 Cape ArgusCLASSIFIEDS

KKENNY
Highlight


